RECEIVED
FEB 12 2010
Public Disclosure Commission

Office Use Only: No.

WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM

(See instructions on the last page.)
Description of Complaint

1. RESPONDENT:
Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information
you have for them. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the full name
of any organization. Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign

finance laws or local ordinances.
Example #1: Joe Public, Mayor of My Town,
123 Main Street, Your Town, State, Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: unknown
Example #2: The Political Action Group (instead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Street, Your Town, State,
Phone: 5565-123-4567, Email: pag@pag.org
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2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS:
Explain how and when you believe the people/entities you are filing a complaint
against violated RCW 42.17 or Title 390 WAC. Be as detailed as possible about
dates, times, places and acts. If you can, cite which specific laws or rules you
believe were violated. Attach additional pages if needed.
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RECEIVED
FEB 12 2010
Pubtic Disctosure Commission

Evidence and Witnesses

3. EVIDENCE:
List the documents or other evidence you have that support your complaint, if
any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you believe the documents or evidence can be
found and how to obtain it. Attach additional pages if needed.

Example: Emails between Joe public and Candidate X, aftached OR

Joe Public has emails from Candidate X which describe an illegal campaign donation,

and Joe Public’s phone number is 555-123-4567.
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4. WITNESSES:
List the names and contact information, if known, of any witnesses or other
persons who have knowledge of facts that support your complaint. Attach

additional pages if needed.
Example: Jane Public was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the illegal contribution. Jane
Public’s address is 123 Main Street, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phone number is 555-123-4567.
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FEB 12 2010

Public Disclosure Commission

Certification

In signing this complaint:

* | have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware;

e |If | become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my
complaint, | will promptly provide it to the PDC; and,

e | am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly
update that information if it changes.

Your name (print or type) f)c o Mmac deorwal d

Street address Yoo JAEfa At

City, state and zip code __£ ,2hratA LD 582>

Telephone number (including area code)

509 237-1666

E-mail address (optional) 'fﬁr"ff ved mechi (e

=

;y/‘f/!'c'.:. O -

Oath

Required for complaints against elected officials or candidates for elective
office:

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
this complaint is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.*

Your signature __ = ! /);{ v/’ /
Date signed ' / 7-0% -10
Place signed (city and county)
Ephrats Grant
= County
Attachments

D Check here if you are attaching copies of documentary evidence or extra pages
explaining your complaint.

*RCW 9A.72.040 says that “(1) A person is guilty of false swearing if he makes a false statement
which he knows to be false, under an oath required or authorized by law. (2) False swearing is a
misdemeanor.”
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Public Disclosure Commlission

WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM

(See instructions on the last page.)

Description of Complaint

1. RESPONDENT:
Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information
you have for them. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the full name
of any organization. Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign

finance laws or local ordinances.
Example #1: Joe Public, Mayor of My Town,
123 Main Street, Your Town, State, Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: unknown
Example #2: The Political Action Group (instead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Street, Your Town, State,
Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: pag@pag.org

Robert Schiffner
Schiffner for Prosecutor

2512 W. Marina Drive, #6
Moses Lake, WA 98837

2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS: Explain how and when you believe the people/entities
you are filing a complaint against violated RCW 42.17 or Title 390 WAC. Be as
detailed as possible about dates, times, places and acts. If you can, cite which
specific laws or rules you believe were violated. Attach additional pages if
needed.

The Schiffner Campaign Violated RCW 42.17.080 and RCW 42.17.090

by completely Failing to File Any Financial Disclosures At All.

Robert Schiffner was a candidate seeking election to the office of Grant County Prosecuting Attorney
in 2009. The Schiffner Campaign failed to disclose any contributions or expenditures at all. See
attached PDC reporting history for Schiffner Campaign. It should be noted that the Schiffner had
countless 4°x8” signs across the county, a web page (www.robert Schiffner.com), yard signs,
multiple county wide mailers, news paper adverts, and radio adverts.

Based on the total lack of compliance, the time allowed for any compliance to occur, and the
resignation letter of the Schiffner Treasure, it is clear that this is a willful violation.
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EVIDENCE:

List the documents or other evidence you have that support your complaint, if
any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you believe the documents or evidence can be
found and how to obtain it. Attach additional pages if needed.

Example: Emails between Joe public and Candidate X, attached OR

Joe Public has emails from Candidate X which describe an illegal campaign donation,
and Joe Public’s phone number is 555-123-4567.

PDC reporting history for Schiffner Campaign.

Resignation Letter from Kathryn Chamberlin

First mailer

AN =

Second Mailer

WITNESSES:
List the names and contact information, if known, of any witnesses or other
persons who have knowledge of facts that support your complaint. Attach

additional pages if needed.
Example: Jane Public was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the illegal contribution. Jane
Public’s address is 123 Main Street, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phone number is 555-123-4567.

PDC




RECEIVED

Certification FEB 18 2010

In signing this complaint: Public Disclosure Commission

e | have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware;

¢ If | become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my
complaint, | will promptly provide it to the PDC; and,

e | am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly
update that information if it changes.

Your name (print or type) Derek Angus Lee

Street address 328-6'" ave SW

City, state and zip code Ephrata, WA 98823

Telephone number (including area code) 509-989-4911
E-mail address (optional) Derek.angus.lee@gmail.com

Oath |

Required for complaints against elected officials or candidates for elective
office:

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
this complaint is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.*

Your signature ﬂ /W
T4 Ve

Date signed 2/15/2010

Place signed (city and county)

Ephrata Grant
City County

Attachments

v Check here if you are attaching copies of documentary evidence or extra pages
explaining your complaint.

*RCW 9A.72.040 says that “(1) A person is guilty of false swearing if he makes a false statement
which he knows to be false, under an oath required or authorized by law. (2) False swearing is a

misdemeanor.”
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WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
COMPLAINT FORM

(See instructions on the last page.)
Description of Complaint

1. RESPONDENT:
Identify who you are filing a complaint against and provide all contact information
you have for them. Give names and titles, if any, for individuals, and the full name
of any organization. Please note that the PDC does not enforce federal campaign

finance laws or local ordinances.
Example #1: Joe Public, Mayor of My Town,
123 Main Street, Your Town, State, Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: unknown
Example #2: The Political Action Group (instead of P.A.G.), 123 Main Street, Your Town, State,
Phone: 555-123-4567, Email: pag@pag.org

Robert Schiffner
Schiffner for Prosecutor
2512 W. Marina Drive, #6
Moses Lake, WA 98837

2. ALLEGED VIOLATIONS: Explain how and when you believe the people/entities
you are filing a complaint against violated RCW 42.17 or Title 390 WAC. Be as
detailed as possible about dates, times, places and acts. If you can, cite which
specific laws or rules you believe were violated. Attach additional pages if
needed.

THE SCHIFFNER CAMPAIGN VIOLATED RCW 42.17.530 BY REPEATEDLY

ADVERTISING IN A MANNER THAT PRESENTED SCHIFFNER AS THE INCUMBENT.

Robert Schiffner was a candidate seeking election to the office of Grant County Prosecuting Attorney
in 2009. Schiffner did not hold, and never has held, the Office of Prosecuting Attorney. The
Schiffner campaign had countless 4’x8’ signs across the county, a web page (www.robert
Schiffner.com), yard signs, multiple county wide mailers, and news paper advertisements. The
Schiffner Campaign represented that Schiffner was the incumbent in violation of RCW 42.17.530.
The yard signs and 4°x8’ signs looked exactly like attachment (a mailer sent county wide), which
read “Robert Schiffner/Prosecuter-GOP (star symbol)/Experience Matters.” The yard signs and
4°x8" signs did not include language saying “candidate”, “for”, or “elect.”

The Schiffner Campaign’s failure to include the necessary language of “candidate”, “for”, or “elect”,
while at the same time stating “experience matters”, clearly presented Schiffner to the public as the
incumbent.
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Evidence and Witnesses PUMSnlﬂsuteﬂommisslon
EVIDENCE:

List the documents or other evidence you have that support your complaint, if
any, and attach copies to this form. If you do not have copies, provide any
information you have about where you believe the documents or evidence can be

found and how to obtain it. Attach additional pages if needed.
Example: Emails between Joe public and Candidate X, attached OR

Joe Public has emails from Candidate X which describe an illegal campaign donation,
and Joe Public’s phone number is 555-123-4567.

1. Mailer
Yo WEB AGCE [OLRUP Fhpm Wl W Columbia fesiw et con
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WITNESSES:
List the names and contact information, if known, of any witnesses or other
persons who have knowledge of facts that support your complaint. Attach

additional pages if needed.
Example: Jane Public was present when Candidate X spoke to me about the illegal contribution. Jane
Public’s address is 123 Main Street, Your Town, USA 12345, and her phone number is 555-123-4567.

D. Angus Lee




RECEIVED

Certification FEB 18 2010 |

In signing this complaint: Public Disclosure Commission
¢ | have provided all information, documents and other evidence of which | am aware;
e |If | become aware of additional information, documents or evidence related to my
complaint, | will promptly provide it to the PDC; and,
e | am providing the PDC current information on how to contact me, and will promptly
update that information if it changes.

Your name (print or type) Derek Angqus Lee

Street address 328-6'" ave SW

City, state and zip code Ephrata, WA 98823

Telephone number (including area code) 509-989-4911
E-mail address (optional) Derek.angus.lee@gmail.com

Oath

Required for complaints against elected officials or candidates for elective
office:

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
this complaint is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.”

~)

7 //

Your signature

Date signed 2/15/2010

Place signed (city and county)

Ephrata Grant
City County
Attachments

v' Check here if you are attaching copies of documentary evidence or extra pages
explaining your complaint.

*RCW 9A.72.040 says that “(1) A person is guilty of false swearing if he makes a false statement
which he knows to be false, under an oath required or authorized by law. (2) False swearing is a
misdemeanor.”



